Article 1    To see if the Town will vote to approve the optional meeting procedure as outlined in 
House Bill (HB) 1129 for the year 2021.   

Article 2 To choose all necessary Town Officers for the ensuing year. (Separate Ballot) 

*Article 3 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Million Two Hundred 
Seventy-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,272,500) for the purpose of building a 
new fire station on Town owned land at 772 Route 63 (behind current fire station) 
including architectural and engineering design work, building construction, site work, 
permit fees and interior equipment; with Two Million Two Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($2,272,500) of such sum to be raised through the issuance of 
bonds or notes under and in compliance with the Municipal Finance Act, RSA 33:1 et 
seq., as amended; to authorize the Selectmen to apply for, obtain and accept federal, 
state or other aid, gifts and donations, if any, which may be available for said project and